
     

         
         

           

       

Declaration of Count Totals 
Combined Authority Mayoral Election on Thursday, 2 May 2024 

Durham County Council 

I, John Hewitt, being the Local Returning Officer for the Combined Authority Mayoral 
Election on Thursday, 2 May 2024 in the North East Mayoral Combined Authority for 
the Durham local authority area, hereby declare that the number of votes cast is as 
follows:-

Candidate Votes 

Paul Donaghy 
Reform UK 9,679 
Jamie Driscoll 
Independent 25,074 
Andrew Gray 
Green Party candidate 2,396 
Aidan John King 
Liberal Democrat 3,907 
Kim McGuinness 
Labour and Co-operative Party 43,084 
Guy Renner-Thompson 
The Conservative Party Candidate 11,627 

Rejected Ballot Papers 

Want of Official Mark 

Voting for more than one candidate 

Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 

Void for Uncertainty 

Total Rejected 

Number 

0 

63 

2 

362 

427 

Information 

Total for Candidates 

Total Rejected 

Total 

Electorate 

Turnout: 

95,767 

427 

96,194 

388,897 

24.7% 

Signed Dated 

John Hewitt 

Local Returning Officer 

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Electoral Services, County Hall, Durham DH1 5UL 




