Declaration of Count Totals

Combined Authority Mayoral Election on Thursday, 2 May 2024

Durham County Council

I, John Hewitt, being the Local Returning Officer for the Combined Authority Mayoral Election on Thursday, 2 May 2024 in the North East Mayoral Combined Authority for the Durham local authority area, hereby declare that the number of votes cast is as follows:-

Candidate	Votes	
Paul Donaghy Reform UK	9,679	
Jamie Driscoll Independent	25,074	
Andrew Gray Green Party candidate	2,396	
Aidan John King Liberal Democrat	3,907	
Kim McGuinness Labour and Co-operative Party	43,084	
Guy Renner-Thompson The Conservative Party Candidate	11,627	

Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	
Want of Official Mark	0	Total for Candidates	95,767
Voting for more than one candidate	63	Total Rejected	427
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	2	Total	96,194
Void for Uncertainty	362		
		Electorate	388,897
Total Rejected	427	Turnout:	24.7%

Signed Dated

John Hewitt

Local Returning Officer